
From: Sara Kean  
Sent: Thursday, October 27, 2022 2:27 PM 
To: ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca; dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com; Dennis Browne <dbrowne@bfma-
law.com>; Paul Coxworthy (pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com) <pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com>; 
'Paul Dicks' <PDicks@bensonbuffett.com>; sluk@oktlaw.com; gmoores@stewartmckelvey.com; 
ali.amadee@dentons.com 
Cc: Regulatory@nlh.nl.ca; regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com; Stephen Fitzgerald 
<sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; Sarah Fitzgerald <sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; Bernice Bailey 
<bbailey@bfma-law.com>; dporter@poolealthouse.ca; Fleming, Denis <dfleming@coxandpalmer.com>; 
nkennedy@oktlaw.com; mReynolds@bensonbuffett.com; Cheryl Blundon <cblundon@pub.nl.ca>; 
Jacqui Glynn <jglynn@pub.nl.ca>; NL Public Utilities Board <ito@pub.nl.ca> 
Subject: NLH - Application for Non-Firm Rates - To Parties - Review Process 
 
Good morning: 
 
The Board has determined that the first step in the review process for Hydro’s application for a Non-
Firm Rate will be an introductory presentation to the intervenors by Hydro.   This will help ensure all 
parties understand the nature and proposals of the application and help focus the request for 
information process that will follow.   
 
The initial schedule for the Application is as follows: 
 
Presentation of the Application by Hydro  - Thursday, November 17 at 10:00 a.m.  
Requests for Information to be filed – Thursday, November 24 
Responses to Requests for Information to be filed – Friday, December 9 
 
The presentation will be virtual.  Please provide the email address for each person who will attend on 
behalf of each intervenor. 
 
Further process will be determined and scheduled following the completion of the request for 
information process. 
 
If you have any questions, you can contact me or the Board’s legal counsel, Jacqueline Glynn. 
 
Regards, 
 

Sara Kean 
Records Manager and Assistant Board Secretary 
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